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Introduction

This report presents the findings of a survey conducted by Peter D, Hart
Research Associates, Inc., among a representative sample of the American
electorate.

Between July 10 and July 14, 1986, Hart Research conducted telephone
interviews with 1,000 adults who report that they regularly vote in federal
and state elections. Individual {nterviews lasted an average of 25
minutes.

Respondents were selected by scientific random sampl ing techniques and
the use of a random-digit dialing system. With a sample of this size, the
statistical margin of error at the 95% confidence level is plus or minus
3%.

This survey was commissioned by People for the American Way. The
research was sypervised by Geoffrey D. Garin, President of Hart Research.

This report conforms with the disclosure standards of the American
Association of Pubiic Opinion Research and the Matfonal Council on. Public
Polis.
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Famitfarity with the Judiclary

¢ Three-fifths of all Amerfcans feel they are gererally famflfar with
the workings of the U.S. Supreme Court. Overall, 59% report that
they know a ot (21%) or some (38%) about the Supreme Court; 26% say

- they know fust a 1{ttle about the Court, and 15% say they know hardly
anything about 1t, When asked about their familfarity with the
entire federal court system, S1% say they know a Jot or some about
i1t, while 328 know just 2 1ittle or hardly anything about 1t. The
Supreme Court ranks somewhat below the U.S. Congress 1n voter
familiarity; 67% say they know a 1ot or some about the Congress.

¢ Large majorities of the electorate indicate famfliarity with specific
facts about the court system. For example, 80% say they know that
there are nine judges on the Supreme Court. Seventy-eight percent
say they know that a presidential nominee to the federal courts must
be approved by a majority vote of the U.S. Senate. Seventyreight
percent say they know that federal court judgeships are 1ifetime
appointments.

¢ Despite his recent nomfnation as chief justice of the Supreme Court,
substantive familtarity with Will1am Rehnquist 1s a distinctly
minority phenomenon among the electorate.- Sandra Day 0'Connor is
scmewhat more widely known,

--Just 30% of the voters say they are familiar with William Rehnquist
and know something about him, another 268% say they just know his
name, and 42% are unfamiifar with his name. Among those with an
- opinion of Justice Rehaquist, 12% are mainly favorable, 10% are
neutral, and 5% are mafnly unfavorable.

==Sixty percent of the voters say they know something about Sandra
Day O'Connor, 20% say they just know her name, and 20% say they are
unfamiiiar with her name, Among those who report an fimpression of
her, 39% are mainly favorable, 16% are neutral, and 3% are mainly
unfavorable.

--Three-fifths of all voters say they know something about Edwin
Meese, and 28% say they just know his name; 128 report they are
uonfamiliar with Mr. Meese's name, Among those with an opinfon, 16%
are mainly favorable toward the Attorney General, 23% are neutral,
and 16% are mafnly unfavorable.
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Criteria for Court Appoiniments

e From among twelve cons{derations, voters place the highest priority
on three qualities in the selection of federal judges:

--Seventy-four percent stress the importance of "being a fair and
cpen-minded person who avofds personal prefjudice.®

--Seventy-one percent assign the highest rating to “having a spotless
record of honesty and personal integrity." .

-=S5{xty-three percent place very high pricrity on "having a strong
commitment to ensuring that women and minorities have equal rights
under the law."®

¢ Thres other factors are rated as highly important by a near majority
of the electorate: "having a distinguished record of experience as a
lawyer® (46%), "having a distinguished record of service in other
Judictal positions® (45%), and "taking a strong ‘'law and order'
approach on issues 1nvolving 1aw enforcement® (45%).

¢ Of the twelve considerations presented to them voters put the lowest
priority on ideclogical considerations, Just 18%, for example, place
a high degree of importance on "having a very conservative philosophy
on 1ssues,™ and only 10% stress the importance of “having & very
liberal philosophy."

e Just 22% think that "taking a strong ‘'pro-l1ife' position in
opposition to Tegalized abortion™ should be a priority consideration
in the selection of federal judges.
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The Senate's Role in Judicia) Appointments

¢ The vast majority of voters consistently express support for the
ideas that the Senate should play an active role in reviewing a
Judictal nominee and that 1t should make an independent decision

© about whether a president's nominee 1s in the best interests of the
country.

~=Eighty-six percent say it is very or quite fmportant for the Senate
to play an active role In reviewing a president's selectfon for a
federal judgeship, including 69% who feel this is very important.

--When given a choice, 75% say the Senate should make an independent
decision about whether the president's selection s in the country's
best fnterests, while only 18% say the Senate should go along with
the president's cho

-=By a margin of 78% to 16%, voters endorse the position that "{t 1s
impertant for the Senate to make sure that judges on the Supreme
Court represent a balanced pofnt of view™ over the position that "the
Senate should let a president put whomever he wants on the Supreme
L—@th. so long as the person is honest and competent.™

=-=Seventy-eight percent of all voters agree with the idea that "under
our system of checks and balances, it would be wrong to give a
president too much power to impose his philosophy on the Supreme
Court.®

o Voters were asked whether each of ten factors would be a valid reason
for the Senate to oppose a president's selection for a federal
Judgeship. Majorities say seven factors would be valid reasons for
Senate opposition:

=="The person has made statements about black people that indicate he
is prejudiced against them™ (83%);

=="The person had been caught cheating in law school™ (79%);

=-="The American Bar Association has said the person's qualifications
are only the bare minimum" (68%);

-="The person has been a supporter of the Socialist Party" (67%);
-="The person has been a supporter of the John Birch Society" (62%);
=="The person has been convicted of drunk driving®™ (59%);

=="The person is committed to repealing the Supreme Court decision
that protects a waman's right to choice on abortfon™ (57%).
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e Fully 74% of all voters say they support the Supreme Court decision
that "eaves the chofce on abortion mainly up to a woman and her
doctor, without government interference," while 20% fesl this
decision should be reversed. Clear majorities among virtually all
demegraphic subgroups support the decision--ranging from 85% among
non=-fundamental {st Protestants, 80% among voters in white-collar
householdss and 80% among college-educated voters, to 59% among
borm-again Protestants, 68% among Cathol ics, 68% among voters with no
education beyond high school, and 69% among blue collar workers.

¢ By an overwhelming margin of 77% to 14%, voters believe 1t is a bad
idea for a president tc "consider only people who believe govermment
should be able to restrict a woman's right to choice on abortion® in
making federal court appointments. This includes a 60% majority of
the electorate who sirongly feel that this is a bad 1dea. Opposition
is the rule throughout the range of subgroups--including Republicans
{by 71% to 16%) and co. -rvatives {by 68% to 20%).
belfeve the Supreme Court's abortionm decision should bg reversed says
by a margin of 59% to 31%. that 1t would be wrong to make this

i

ED§;L’|Q!!§ of CQ §hl|;uh[g QI Isﬁuﬂﬁ

¢ When asked about the Supreme Court decisfon that “requires police to
inform suspects of their rights, including the right to have a lawyer
present when being questioned by the police," 86% say they support
this decision and 9% say the decision should be reversed.

e By 71% to 17%, voters say they support the Court decisions that
"require the government to maintain a strict separation of church and
state,” At the same time, however, voters say by §2% to 37% that
they favor reversing the decision that "bans officially organized
group prayer tn the public scheools."

e By 46% to 36%, voters support the decisfons that "permit employers to
use affirmative action hiring goals for minorities and wamen, to make
up for past discrimination.”™

# Ninety-six percent of all wvoters agree that "state and local
governments should be required to abide by the Bill of Rights."

e By 53% to 38%, voters gppose the assertion that Attorney General
Mezese "is going the right thing by using the power of his office to
put pressure on stores to stop selling Playboy and Penthouse."

e By 76% to 17%, voters concur that “the Supreme Court should consider
changing times and modern realities in applying the principles of the
Constitution." By 57% to 34%, voters reject the assertion that "the
Supreme Court should only consider the original 1intent of the
Founding Fathers when they wrote the Constitution 200 years ago."
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TABLES

A KEY TO THE SYMBOLS USED IN THESE TABLES

Multiple responses accepted; totals may be greater than 100%.
Percentages calculated only on the basis of those respondants
who expressed an opinion; “not sure” responses excluded

from calculations. :

Basa too small to be stat1st1cally'reliahle.

Base too small to be statistically analyzed,

Volunteered response.

Not applicable.
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0.4a.
INDICATIONS OF HOW MUCH RESPONDENT KNOWS ABOUT
SELECTED BRANCHES OF GOVERNMENT
A Just A Hardly
Lot Some Little Anything
3 % F %
The 1.5. Congress 27 40 25 8
Respondent's state Tegislature 22 38 27 13
The U.S. Supreme Court 21 38 26 15
Respondent's state and local courts 22 35 30 13

The federal court system 15 36 k¥4 17
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Q-4a. 12

INDICATIONS OF HOW MUCH RESPONOENT KNOWS ABOUT
THE U.S. SUPREME COURT AND THE FEDERAL COURT SYSTEM

- - U.5. Supreme Court 4 - - - Federal Courts - - -
Just A Just A .
Little/ Little/

A Lot/ Hardly Not A Lot/ Hardly Not
Some  Anything Sure [ Some Anything Sure
% % % T

H] |3

All Voters 59 a = 51 49 -
Republicans &6 34 - 58 41 1
Independents 52 47 1 49 51 -
Democrats 55 44 1 45 54 1
Age 18-24 60 40 - 53 A7 -
Age 25-34 58 42 - 52 48 -
Age 35-49 63 37 - 55 45 -
Age 50-64 . 60 40 - 51 49 -
Age 65 and over LY 47 1 45 53 2
Upper income white collar

workers 74 26 - 64 36 -
Lower income white collar

workers 67 33 - 56 43 1
Blue collar workers 43 52 - a2 58 -
Retirees 52 46 2 46 53 1
Callege graduates 77 23 - 68 3z -
Some college 62 37 1 52 47 1
High school or less 45 55 - 39 61 -
Whites 60 40 - 52 48 -

Blacks 49 §0 1 47 53 -
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Q.5.

INDICATIONS OF WHETHER RESPONDENT ALREADY KNEW SELECTED
FACTS ABOUT THE FEDERAL COURT SYSTEM

Already Had Hot
Knew Known Bafore
% %

There are nine Judges, or "justices,"” on the

Supreme Court 80 14
Once the president selects a person to serve on

the Supreme Court and other federal courts, the

selection must be approved by a majority vote -

of the United States Senate 8 21

Supreme Court judges and other federal judges
are appointed to 2 hifetime position on the
court 78 2z




Q.5. T4

INOICATIONS OF WHETHER RESPONOENT ALREADY KNEW SELECTED
FACTS ABOUT THE FEDERAL COURT SYSTEM

There are nine judges, or "justices,” on the Supreme Court.

Proportion
0
Already

Knew

A1l Voters 80
Republicans 84
Independents B0
Democrats 17
Age 18-24 86

Age 25-34 75"
Age 35-49 . R4
Age 50-64 78
Age 65 and over 31
Upper income white collar workers 88
Lower income white collar workérs 81
Blue collar workers 76
Retirees 79
College graduates y3
Some college 33
High school or less 71
Whites 81
Blacks 74

{cont'd)
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T4
@.5. {cont'd)

IKCICATIONS OF WHETHER RESPONDERT ALREADY KNTW SELECTED
FACTS ABOUT THE FEDERAL COURT SYSTEM

Once the president selects a person to serve on the Supreme Court and other
federal courts, the selection must be approved by a majority vote of the
United States Senate.

Proportion
Who
Already

Knéw

F3

A1l Voters i}
Rzpublicans 79
Independents 76
Democrats 78
Age 18-24 72
Age 25-34 75
Age 35-49 79
Age S0-64 -
Age 65 and over a3
Upper income white collar workers 84
Lower income white collar workers 84
Blue collar workers . 70
Retirees 79
College graduates 87
Some ¢ollege 80
High school or less 70
Whites 78
Blacks 74

(cont'd)
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T4
{cont'd)

INDICATIONS OF WHETHER RESPONDENT ALREADY KNEW SELECTED
FACTS ABOUT THE FEDERAL COURT SYSTEM

Supreme Court judges and other federal judges are appointed to a lifetime
position on the court.

.

Proportion.
Who
Already

Knew

¥

A1l Voters 78
Republicans 84
Indeépendents 75
Democrats 74
Age 18-24 75.
Age 25-34 70
Age 35-49 80
Age 50-bd 79
Age 65 and over 84
Upper income white collar workers 93
Lower income white collar workers 81
Blue collar workers 66
Retirees - a0
College graduates 93
Some college 84
High school or less 63
Whites 81

Blacks 56



Q.3. L 15

FAMILJARITY WITH SELECTED PUBLIC FIGURES, AND ATTITUDES TOWARDS THOSE Vi
FIGURES AMONG RESPONDENTS WHO' ARE FAMILIAR WITH THEM e

Know Something About Publiic Figure

Mainly Just  Unfami-
Mainly Un= Not Know Viar
Fa:or- Neu- ngor- Sure Of The With
able tral gble Opinfon] Name Hame

4 H
Sandra Day 0'Connor 39 s 3 2| -2
Edwin Meese 16 23 16 s | 22 12

Willjam Rehnquist 12 10 5 3 28 42
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Q.3
FAMILIARITY WITH SANDRA DAY O'CONNOR, AND ATTITUDES TOWARG HER
AMONG RESPONDENTS WHO ARE FAMILIAR WITH HER
- = - Know Something About Her - -~ - -
Not
Main‘ly] uainlyb] Sure Of
Favorable Xeutral Unfavorable Opinion
% % -
Al Voters kil 16 3 2
Republicans 46 13 2 2
Independents 32 16 2 3
Democrats 36 18 4 2
Age 18-24 35 21 5 4
Age 25-34 38 15 4 1
Age 35-49 k] 15 3 2
Age 50-64 38 16 1 2
Age 65 and over 39 15 3 3
Upper income white
collar workers 85 15 q 3
Lower income white
collar workers 34 20 4 3
Blue collar workers 29 12 2 2
Retirees 42 13 3 1
College graduates 50 19 5 3
Some college 39 16 4 3
High school or less 31 13 2 1
Whites 40 16 3 2
Blacks 24 12 3 i

Just Unfa-
Know miliar
The Name With Mame

20 20
18 19
27 20
18 22
19 16
19 a3
20 21
24 19
18 22
13 10
19 20
29 26
18 23
11 12
17 23
29 24
19 20
30 30



685

Q.3. 17

FAMILIARITY WITH EDWIK MEESE, AND ATTITUDES TOWARD HIM
AMONG RESPONDENTS WHO ARE FAMILIAR WITH HIM

- = - Know Something About Him - - - -

Not Just
Mainly Mainly  Sure Of | Know

Unfa~-
milfar

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Opinion | The Name Hitthame
4 H %

All Voters 16 23 16 5 28
Republicans 28 24 8 3 25
Independents 10 28 16 5 30
Democrats 9 20 23 5 30
Age 18-24 13 19 13 2 29
Age 25-34 13 27 12 4 ] 33
Age 35-49 16 22 18 5 . 26
Age 50-64 16 23 19 5 27
Age 65 and over 19 25 16 [ 26
Upper income white

collar workers 23 29 19 5 18
Lower income white

collar workers . 16 28 16 4 26
Blue coliar workers 10 19 14 5 35
Retirees 14 24 18 3 k) |
College graduates 21 25 27 4 18
Some college 17 25 15 6 27
High schaol or less 11 21 9 4 36
Whites 17 24 15 4 29
Blacks 5 22 22 4 28

12

12
i1
13

24
11
13
10

8

10
17
10

10
19

1
19
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Q.3. T8

FAMILIARITY WITH WILLIAM REHNQUIST, AND ATTITUDES TOWARD HIM
AMONG RESPONDENTS WHO ARE FAMILIAR WITH HIM

= = = Know Something About Him - - - -

Not Just
Mafnly Mainly  Sure Of { Know

Unfa-
miliar

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Opinion | The Name With Name
H 3 % H H

All Voters 12 10 5 3 28
Republicans 20 9 1 2 29
independents 7 1 4 5 30
Democrats 7 12 ] 3 26
Age 18-24 9 4 6 2 26
Age 25-34 10 9 4 3 24
Age 35-49 12 9 5 2 30
Age 50-64 12 12 5 . 4 3
Age 65 and over i4 11 4 4 28
Upper income white

collar workers 22 12 5 3 0
Lower income white

coltar workers 12 10 7 3 31
Biue collar workers 4 6 3 3 26
Retirees 13 12 6 3 25
College graduates 24 14 7 2 27
Some college 8 10 5 5 30
High school or less 5 ] 3 3 27
Whites 13 10 4 3 28

Blacks 2 5 6 1 a3

42

39
46
4

53
50
42
36
39

28

37
58
41

26
42
56

42
53
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Q.7. ™
RATINGS QF SELECTED CONSIDERATIONS FOR CHOOSING FEDERAL JUDGES @l
Very Not S0
Mean Important Important  (Not

Score 9-10 7-8 ] 1-4 Sure

Being a fair and open-minded
person who aveids personal
prejudice 3.9 74 19 3 4 (1}

Having a spotless record for
honesty and personal integrity 8.8 | 18 7 a -

Having a strong commitment to
ensuring that minorities and
women have equal rights under :
the law 8.5 63 24 9 4 (1)

Taking a strong "law-and-order®
approach on issues involving -
law enforcement B.1 45 39 12 4 (1)

Having a distinguished record of
service in other judicial
positions 7.9 45 34 16 5 (1)

Having a distinguished recard of
experience as a lawyer 7.8 46 31 16 7 (1)

Being rated as highly qualified
by the American Bar Association
and other lawyers' groups 7.5 33 42 18 7 (1)

Being a religious person who
believes in God 6.9 38 21 21 20 (1

Having & strong comnitment to the
principle of separation of
church and state 6.9 29 32 25 14 (2)

Having & very conservative
philosophy on issues 6.0 18 28 32 22 (3)

Taking a strong "pro-1ife" position
in opposition to legalized
abortion 5.3 22 16 22 40 (4)

Having a very libera) philosophy
on issues 5.2 10 20 37 33 (4.

1

Based on a ten-point scale on which a rating of "10" means the respondent thinks the
quality is very important f~r censidcratior in selecting federal judges and a rating
of "1" means it is not very important.




L]
65

61

7. 10
PROPORTIONS WHO SAY SELECTED CONSIDERATIONS ARE VERY [MPCRTANT N CHOOSING
FEDERAL JUDGES, WITH GROLUPS MOST AND LEAST LIKELY TQ SAYV VERY [MPORTANT 'l
N Proportion
Who Say Very|
Important Groups Most Likely To Say
{8-10) Very Important: T Groups Least Likely To Say Very Importamt:
Being a fair and open-minded k] Age 65 and over
person whe avoids personal fetirees
prejudice
Having a spotless record for o, Abave-average Age 15-24
honesty and personal . awarentss on courts 8¢ Below-average awargness on courts
inteqrity Republicans n Liberals
Conservatives 76 | Blacks
Age 50-64 1%
Urper income white
coilar workers %
Reagan voters 75
Having a $irong commnltment 63 Alacks 83 | Consfstently support presidential
te ensuring that minorities Mondale voters 71 | discretron
and women have equal rights Blye collar workers 70 Republicans
under the law Independents €8
Liberals L]
fetirees 68
Having a distinguished record 46 Blacks £4 College graduates
of experience 2s a lawyer Age 65 and over 63 Men
Homen 52 Consistently suppert presidential
Retiress &8l discretion
: h B
Upper ncome white collar workers
Kaving a distingurshed record 45 Above-average Below-average awareness on courts
of service 1n other judicial awareness on courts 55 Age 1B-24
positions College graduates %] fongistently support presidential
Upper {ncome white discretion
callar workers 51 Age 65 and over
West 51 | Sorn-again Protestants
Retirees
High schoel or less
Moderates
Taking a strong “law-and-order” 45 Conservatives 58 Mondale voters
approach of 135ues 1avelving Repubiicans S& | Liberals
Taw enforcement Comsistently support College graduates
presidential Lower nceme white collar workers
discretion 53 Democrats
Above-average Age 25-34
awareness on courts 51
Reagan voterg 51
Some college 50
Being a religious person whe ] Born-again Protestants 68 Coklege graduates
believes in God Blacks 63 Above=average awareness on courts
Age 65 and over 56 Upper income white collar workers
Retirees 54 Age 18-24
Below-average Age 25-34
awareress on courts $1 Literals
High schoal or less 50 | Catholics
{onservatives 49 | HNortheast
South 42 Protestants/not born-agatn
Homen 4

1 gased on 4 ten-point tcale on which a rating of “10” means the respandent thinks the quality is very important

(cont'd}

for consideration 1n selecting federal fudgez and a rating of "1" teans it 1% not very important.
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Q.7 Tio
{cont"d)
FROPORTIONS WHO SAY SELECTED COMSIDERATIONS ARE VERY IMPORTANT 1N CHOOSING
FEDERAL JUCGES, MITH GROUPS MOST AND LEAST EIKELY TO SAY VERY IMPORTANT 01
N Proportion
Who Say Very
Impgr:ant srnw? Most Likely To Say @ Iy To Soy ¥ A ot
{9-10} ery Important ; roups least Like ('] L1 rtant
T = 3| _— 4]
Being rated as highly qualified 33 Blacks 49 | Catholies
by the Amervican Bar Other Protestants/ Consistently support presidential
Association and other not born-sgain k-] discretien F4
Tawyers' groups Mixed/neutral on Senate role 28.
Having a strong commitment 29 West 37 Age 18-24 19
to the principle of Mondale voters 3% Below-average awareness on courts 24
separation of church Age S0-68 3%
and state Above-average
awareness on courts 36
Age €5 and over 34
Taking a stroag “pro-1ife” 2z High school or less 3 Protestants/mot born-again 14
position in opposition te Born-again Protestants 31 Hondale voters 15
legalized atortion Longistently support College graduates 15
presidential Above-average awareness on courts 17
discretion 30 | Liverals 1r
Age 65 and over 29
Conservatives 27
Having a very conservative 18 Blacks 32 | Above-average awareness on courts 10
philosophy on issues Consfstently sypport College graduates [T
presideatial Liberals 12
discretion X Upper income white collar workers 12
Age 65 and over 28 13
gorn-sgain Protestants 26 Age 5- 13
Below-average
awareness on courts 2§
Conservatives 25
High school or less 24
Maying a very liberal 10 Blacks 23 | College graduates
philosophy on issues Below-average Above-average awireness om coyrty 4
swareness on courts 17

1 Based on 4 ten-point scéle on which a rating of *10° means the respondent thinks the quality fs ury inportant
for consideration in selecting federal judges and a rating of *1° means 1t §5 not very important
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Q.103,b,115. 1

PERCEFTIONS OF HOK TMPORTANT 11 IS THAT THE SEMAIE TAKE AN ACTEVE
ROLE REVIEWING THE PRESIDENT"S FEDERAL JUDGESHIP APFOINTHENTS

Very Quite Just Sumeuh‘at Not Really

Important Important Important Important
1 3 *
A1l Voiers - £ 12 o 3
Republicans &0 22 13 4
independents - 6% 18 10 a
Democrats ] 12 H 2

PERCEPTIONS OF WHETHER THE SENATE SHOULD GO ALOHG WITH THE PRESIDENT'S FEDERAL
JUDGESHIP APPOINTMEHTS OR SHOULD MAXE AN TRDEPENDENT DECISION

Make Senate
Independent Shoutd Mot
Decasion Go Along Depends (VOL) Sure
% 13 3 F3
A1l Voters 15 18 5 2
Republicens 13 5 5 2z
Independents o0 12 5 4
Demoerats L] 15 a " 3

PERCEPTIONS OF HOW THE SENATE SHOULD DEAL WITH SUPREME COURT APPDINTMENTS

Posytion A: The Senate should Yet a president put whomever he wants on the Supreme Court, so long as the
person 15 honest and ¢ompatent,

Position B; It is important for the Senate to make sure that the jJudges on the Supreme (ourt represent
a balanced point of view

Positicn Posityon Some 0F Not.
A B Both {VOL Sure

k] £ % ¥

All Voters 18 75 Ll z
Republicans 25 89 L] 2
Independents " 12 82 & 1
Democrats 1 83 4 z
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Q.11a. Ti2

PERCEPTIQNS OF WHETHER SELECTED REASONS FOR SENATE OPPOSITION TO A
FEDERAL COURT APPOINTMENT ARE VALID

Not Depends
Valid  Valid  {VOL)

% % %

The person has made statements about black people

that indicate he is prejudiced against them 83 14 3
The person had been caught cheating in law schoal 79 18 3
The American Bar Association has said the person's

qualifications are only the bare minimum 68 28 4
The person has been a supporter of the Socialist

Party 67 29 4
The person has been a supporter of the John Birch

Society 62 32 6
The person has been convicted of drunk driving 59 32 9
The person is committed to repealing the -

Supreme {ourt decision that protects a woman's

right to choice on abortion 57 38 5
The person's philosophy tends to be very liberal,

rather than moderate 40 52 8
The person's philosophy tends to be very conserva-

tive, rather than moderate 35 56 9

The person's views and legal interpretations tend
to put him in a small minority among his fellow
Judges 30 63 7




Q.11a.

PROPORTIONS WHO SAY SELECTED REASDMS FOR SEMATE OPPOSETION TO A FEDERAL COURT APPOINTMENT

ARE _VALTD ANMO NOT VALID, WITH GROUPS MOST LIKELY FO TAKE EACH POSITION

Proportion
Who Say
Yalid
e -
The person has made statements :x]
about black people that indicate
he 15 prejudiced against them
The person had been caught cheating »
n Law school
The American Bar Assocration has 63
s31d the person's qualifications
are only the bare minite
The parson has been a supporter of 13
the Sociatist Party
The parson has been a supporter 62

of the John Birch Sociery

Sroups Most Likety To Sey Yalid

Liberats 89

Upper ncome white col'sr B3
workers

Lower income white collar 8y
workers

Hest 83
Mondale woters B3
West 87
Age 18-24 b4
Age 25-34 84
Age 18-24 78
Above-average awareness 75

on courts
Upper income white collar 7%
workers

Blacks 74
Mondale voters 74
College graduates bE]
Republrcans 7
Conservatives T

Upper 1ncome white collar 74
workers

Reagan voters i
West iz
Age 35-49 12

Upper 1ncome white collar n
workers

Lollege graduates 70

Hondale volers 70

Liberals 6%

West 68

Above-pverage awaraness &7
an courts

Lower ncony while collar 67
workers

Froportion

Whoy Say
Not Valid ,
Aoe e

14

28

4]

krd

Groups Most Likely To Say Not Vatid

Below-average awareness on az
courts
Age £5 end over 22
Retirees e
Blue collar workers 1%
Consistently support EL)
gresidantial discretion
Below-avarage awareness on k]
courts
Retirees u
Blacks L]
Mondale voters ‘40
Aga 85 and over 40
Age 18-24 r
Liberals ar
Retirees 3B
Dempcrats EL
Age 18-20 4%
Blue collar workers 41
Below-sverage awareness on 40
courts
Consistently suppert L]
presidential discration
High school or bess n
Conservatives »
Born-again Protestants 38
South 37
. (eont*d)

ElL

¢69



Q.1ta.

PROPORTEONS WHO SAY SELECTED REASONS FOR SEMATE OPPOS[TION TO A FEDERAL COURT APPOINTMENT
ARE VALID AND NOT VALID, WITH GROUPS MOST LIKELY T TAKE EACH POSLYiON

Proportion
Who Sa.
¥alig
2.0
The person has been convicted of 5%
drunk driving
The person 5 commitied to 5
repeal ing the Supreme Court
decysion that protects a woman's
right to choice on abortion
The person's philosophy tends to he 40
very liberal, rather than moderate
The parson‘s philesophy tends to s
be very conservetive, rather
Lhan moderate
The pevson's views and Jega) 0

interpratations tend to put
him w3 small minority among
his fellow judges

Groups Most Likely To Say Valid

Conservatrvas
Women

Belaw-average awarenats
on courts

High school or less

foe 65 and over

Born-again Protestants

Mondile voters

West

Liberals

Retirees

Protestagts/not born-again

Age 65 and aver ~

ketirees

Born-again Protestanrts

Conservatives

Ropubl 1cans

Mixedsneutral on
Senate role

South

Age 50-64

Blacks

Retirees
Blacks
Age 65 and over

n
High school ar lass
[

Age 65 and over

Retirees

Below-average amareness
an courts

Mixed/neutral on
Senate role

66
&6
65
65
64
64

41
35
35

Proportion
Who Say

Not valrd

—_—

g

38

63

Groups Most Likely o Say Not ¥alid

Men 20

AbOva-avErage Jwareness on 39
courts 3
Coll graduates 38
Catholics kL
Lonservatives 44
44
Republ 1¢ans 49
Age 15-49 43
Catholics 43
Liberals &6
Age 25-34 63
Consistently support 59
presidential discretion
ADOve-average awareness on 57
Courts
Hidwest 57
Consistently support 68
presydential discration .
Age 25-34 &6
Age 18-24 £5
Mea 6
Upper income white collar £
workers
Independents £2
College graduates &2
Age 18-24 0
Bliue collar workers 70
Northeast 69

{p.3w03)

(411

£69
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0.6. T14

INDICATIONS OF WHETHER RESPONDENT SUPPORTS OR WOULD
REVERSE SELECTED SUPREME COURT DECEISIONS

Some OF

Both/ Not Sure/
Support Reverse Depends (VOL)} No Opinion
% [ 3 %

The decision that requires the palice
to inform suspects of their rights,
including the right to have a lawyer
present when being questioned by
the police 86 9 k} 2

The decision that leaves the choice
on abortion mainly up to a woman
and her doctor, without government
interference 74 20 3 3

The decisions that require the govern- .

megnt t& maintain a strict separation

of chur¢h and state n 17 5 7
The decisions that permit employers

to use affirmative action hiring goals

for minorities and women to make up

for past discrimination 46 36 6 12

The decision that bans officially
organized group prayer in the
publi¢c schools 37 52 6 5
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Q.6. T1S

INDICATIONS OF WHETHER RESPONDENT SUPPORTS OR WOULD REVERSE
A SELECTED SUPREME COURT DECISTON

The decision that leaves the choice on abortion mainly up to a woman and her
doctor, without govermnment interference.

Some Of Not Sure/
Both/ No

Support Reverse Depends Opinior
% % % ¥

All Voters 74 20 3 3
Republicans 68 24 4 4
Independents 77 16 4 3
Democrats 76 18 3 3
Men 73 18 LI 5
Women 74 ka1 3

Age 18-24 76 19 5 -
Age 25-34 78 18 2 2
Age 35-49 72 21 3 4
Age 50-64 75 17 5 3
Ate 65 and over 67 24 3 6
Upper income white collar workers 80 16 3 1
Lower income white collar workers Bl 14 2 3
Blue collar workers 69 22 5 4
Retirees 67 25 4 4
College graduates &0 16 2 2
Scme college 76 18 4 2
High school or less 68 23 4 5
Born-again Protestants 59 30 5 [
Other Protestants/ not born-again 85 9 3

Catholics 68 26 3 3
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PLRCEPTAONS OF WWETHER_IT 1S A GOOD 1DEA FOR A PRESIDENT 70 CONSTOER AS FFOERAL COURT
APPOINTEES ONLY THDSE WO BELIEVE GOVERNMENY SHOULD BE A¥
RESFRICT A MOMAN'S RIGHT 10 CHOLLE OF ABORTION

Good Idea, Good 1dea, Bad idea, Bzd Jdea,
Feel Ho Strong Fee Ho Strong  Depends Mot

1
Strongly Feqllggs Strongly  Feelings _(%l g;{g_

All Voters pl ] i & n 1 $
Republicans : 12 [ 52 19 [ ?
Independents 8 3 66 17 E] 3
Democrats u 13 61 16 1 4
Men 10 L] 60 [£.] 4
Women n 5¢ 17 5
Age 19-24 12 4 58 20 2 L}
Age 25-34 8 1 3] 13 4 3
Age 35-49 | ) 3 62 17 4 3
Age 50-64 9 4 57 20 § 5
Age 65 and over 15 § 49 16 . $ 9
Upper 1ncome white collar workers 7 5 65 20 2 1
Lower 1ncome white coliar workers n 3 59 19 5 3
Blue collar workers " 3 63 14 3 [
Retirees 13 5 L) 18 7 9
Coflege graduates 4 62 20 k] 3
Some college B 2 33 15

High school or Tess 13 ) 54 17 5 5
Born-aghin Protestants 15 6 54 13 ¥ 5
Other Protestants/not born-2gain 9 3 60 20 3 s

Catholics it 5 56 19 4 %
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.12, nz

REACTIONS TO A SELECTED STATEMENT

As attorney general, Ed Meese is doing the right thing by using the power
of his office to put pressure on stores to stop selling Playboy anrd

Penthouse.
Agree Disagree Not Sure

4 3
All Voters 38 53 8’
Republicans 42 51 7
Independents 39 52 9
Democrats 33 55 12
Men 30 63 7
Homen 45 4 11
Age 18-24 23 68 9 -
Age 25-34 29 62 ]
Rge 35-49 ’ 36 58 6
Age 50-64 43 47 10
Age 65 and over 54 3 15
Upper income white collar workers 23 0 7
Lovwer income white collar workers 38 54 8
Blue collar workers 37 53 10
Retirees 52 35 13
College graduates 29 63 8
Some college 36 55 9

High school or Tess 44 45 11
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TiB

REACTIONS 1O SELECTED STAVEENTS AROUT THE SUPREME LOURT

£11 ¥Yoters

Republicans
independents
Democrats

Hen
Homen

Age 18-24
hge 25-34
fge 35-49
Age 56-64
Age 65 and gver

Upper income white collar
workers

Lower 1ncome white collar
workers

Blue collar workers
Retirees

College graduates
Seome college
High $chool or less

In waking decisions, the Supreme
Court should consider changing

times and modern realities in apply-
ang the principtes of the Constrtution

Agree Disagree fot Sure
b3 u 1
72 22 6
b4 1% ]
78 15 H
7?7 17 ]
74 11:] a
79 17 q
&1 13 6
T4 19 7
7 Is 7
8 21 n
78 16 5
81 13 6
s 6 ]
65 23 12
bl 17 b
76 18 [

In making decysions, the Supreme Court
sheyld only consider the original
intent of the Founding Fath=rs when
they wrote the Constitutron 200 years
ago

Agree Disagree Not Sure
S bage g
2 s 2
36 56 8
3z 58 0
3 58 B
3 58 6
kH 57 11
38 55 7
29 66 5

n 61

in 57 1z
50 e 12
27 63 10
33 61 6
EL) &0

a4, a2 14
30 62 8
kL 60 10
40 52 8
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APPENDIX
Peter O, Hart Research Associates. Ine.  Interviewer: _1000 RESPOMOENTS
1724 Connecticut Avenus H.W. County: _luly 10-1¢, 1966 __ ________
Washiagtan, D.C. 20009 Stater
202/ 04-5570
Respondent: Male _SQ__ 4~1 Female S0 -2

Study F2al4 ABEA SAMELE_POINI  EOEM _-0ATE__
Katfonat--Courts P.C,
July 1986 e e —— July _____ — » 1986

L} 6 _.121__8 9 w11

I'm calling from Peter D. Hart Ressarch Associates, the national publfe
opinien pobling firm based fn Washington, 0.(. We are conducting & survey
to find out what Amerfcans are thinking on some f{ssues, and ['d really
appreciate the chaace to gst your opinions on a few questions. But first,
could yoy tel] me how many mon/women age L8 or older tive here and are at
home nowt (write in})

{IF OHLY ONE. BSGIN INTERvIEW. IF MORE THAN OME., LOOK AT C‘ATEGOR\' MARNED
BELOW AHD-ASK TO SPEAX WITH THAT PERSON.)

— TRD AT HOME . —THPEE_OR_MOF
_w INTERVIEW YOUNGER — INTERVIEW YOUMGEST
-— IHTERYISW OLDER —— INTERVIEW IND YOUMGEST

_— INTERVIEW OLDEST

la. First of alt, covld you tell me if you are 2iigible to vote at this
4gdressi

Yes, eligible to vote.,,,, _100_ =] CONTINUE ___
Mo, not @i1giblec..suvsess __z_.. -2 TERMINATE AND
NOt SUT®rrevacnsnnmsnasrss = =3 DO NOT COUKT

1k,  When thers ars elactions for offices 1tke president, governors or
sanators do you vote im nearly all ¢f thasa electfons. most of them,
about Ralf of tham, Tess then halfs or hardly any of thea?

Nearly [ PRSI 4 S ) §

......... cesee 20 -2 CONTIMUE
Rbout halfuiiaaas _!_:1 ———
-=__ -4 TERMINATE AND
=5 DO NOT COUNT
=5 TOWARD QOTA

Hot SUF®..esanaaes

2a.  Generally speaking, how g0 you fesl about the way Ronald Reagan is
hasdling the job of prestdent--do you strongly approve. mildly
anprove, mildly disapproves or strongly disapprove?

Strongly approve,..,.... 38 -1
M1dly approve...ecesses __38. =2
H1tdty disapprove....... ..ll__ =2
Strongly disapprov sas 12 -4
Hot SUFr@....ucveeniansea 3 -5

2b.  tsing a scale of 1 to 5, I'd 11ke you tc rate your feslings toward
the Reagan Administration's approach to a few issues. If you have &
lot of confidence fn the Reagan Administration's appreach on a
particular issue, selact a number closer to 5, If you have deubts
and concerns sbout the Reagan Administration's appreach, select a
numbsr ¢loser to 1, You can wyse any sumber between 1 and § to show
how you fesl, If you are not sure or have no opinfon about a
particular 1tem, just say so. (ASK RESPONDENT ]F HE/SHE UKDERSTANDS
THE SCALE. THEN READ EACH JTEM AND ASK FOR RATING. IF RESPONDENT
IS ROT SURE QR HAS NO OPIMION ON A PARTICULAR ITEM, RECORD A "6.%) Cannot
[%-1 182 -Bate_..

Promoting ecenomic growth,....... 2. e
Reforming the tax system so 1t 1s
the o1ddle class, .ovrvmnrrnnatvmasorsconnrevenes AR 37 J. .

Dealing with the faderal budget deflefte..........e _28.. 40 . -

Protecting the civil rights of women and
ménorfties..... PP Ceiieieereiainassesenss (A4 J £ .

Working for nuclear arms control,....,

Protecting the eavironment from toxfc wastes......... 26

Selecting highty qualifled Judges to the
Toderal courts.evnaiuausssiniasnsssnees PR § WS - Y

65-953 0 - 87 - 23
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I'm gelng to mantion the names of a fow public figures. For wsch
onee please tall me 1f you know samething about this person: Just
know the name, or are not familiar with the name. (FOR EACH NAME,
BELOW ASK:} How about (READ NAME)==do you know somathing about this
”“:m 46 you just know the name, or aren't you famfliar with this
hame

(IF "KHOW SOMETHING ABOUT THE PERSON.™ ASK:} Would you say your
opinfon of (READ NAME) 1s mainly favorable, neutral. or mainly
unfavorable?

A) Eduin Mewse

KNOH. SOMETHING ABCUT HIM
Hatnly favorabl@cecersaansscsscres
MHoutraleeeuncnansvavan
Matnty unfavorable. ...
Kot sure of cpinfon.
IDELKNOKI_IHE.M

3 tessrtvenanerene

8) Wi111am Rehnquist

KNOH_SOMEIBING ASQUT_HIMN
Mafnly uvoublo............u.... Az -1

Neutraleeuesnasrsansanas -2
Hainly unfavorable,.......... -3
Mot sure of optafom. ... .iusavoncans A4
JUST_KNCH_THE_MAME _— =5
ULFARILIAR WITH_HAME —
C) Sandra Day O'Connor
KHOX_ SOMCTHING. ABOUT MER
Matnly favorabl®..venccesranssssss A8 =L
NOUEPR) .o reresorssssvnesssnsonsas B o =2

Matnly unfavorable,.......
Not sure of opinfen...
LUST_KNCY_THE_NAME ..
UBEBSILIAR_WITH MAME ......

weiese 33
-
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{FORM A}

Itd 11ke to find out how familiar you are with soms different

branches of goverament=-in terms of what they genarally do and how

they oparate. For ssch one I ment{on, ploase tell me 1f you fesl

you know a 1ot about that branch of government, know some apout ft.
know Just a 1ittle about it, or know hardly anything at a1l about

tt. (FOR EACH ITEM LISTED BELOW, ASK:) How much do you feel you

know about {(READ ITEM)--a lot, some., just & 1ittle, or hardly
anything at all? !

Just A Hardly Hot
ALat Some Liztls  doyihimg  Sucw

The U.§. Congress...eevne 22 _ =1 40 =2 28 -3 B_~4 = -§
Your state legislatyre.., _22 -1 38 -2 27i.-3 LA_~4 _-_-~5
Your state and local

COUPLE, svnranvannnsivses 22 =1 5. -2 30.-3 QA_ -4 _=_ -8

The federal court system. 15 _ -1 38 -2 32.-3 17 _~4 _=_~§
The U, 5. Supreme Court... .20 -t 38 ~2 26 <3 M. ~4 .=_.-5§

b,

What are your main impressians--both favorable and unfavorableof
the U.S. Suprems Court and the decisions ft has made in recent

yoarsT (FROBE:) In what ways has the Suprems Court had a positive

influencef What decisicns has 1t made that you parifcularly supportt
(PROBE: ) In what ways has the Supreme Court had a negative
fnfluence? What decisicons has 1t made that you particularly woyld

want to see changed?

Many people know less about the Suprame Court than about other parts
of the government. and there are many Americans who are unfamilfar
»ith how fudges are appointed to the federal courts. I'm going to
read you some facts about the federal court system; for each one
1*d 11ke you to te)1 me 1f this &s something you already knew or
something you may not hawe known before, (READ EACH ITEM AND ASK:}
Is this something you slready knew or somathing you may not have
khown befors?

A) There are nine Judges, or “Justices.™ on the Supreme Court,

Already kneW....ovevesrssnrrresrrrsares S0 =1
Had not known before. . 19 -2
Not SUFP®..cieererrrannvrassanrarsnererer L1 =3

B} Once the presicent selects a person to sarve on the Suprawe
Court and other federal courts, the selection myst Be approved
by a majority vote of the United States Senats.

Already KNeW...\vvcvrnraanrasrrresonras 28 =1
Had not known before. eersesvisesse 2k -2
L= T T P T |

C) Svpreme Court judges and other federal fudges are appointed to &
Tifetime position on the court.

Already kfew.....ccoenennnns ceaann ceeee 1B =1

NOL BUF®. . uianrcrsrccivrannnrrrnsansss = =3
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I'm going to read you some decisicns that the Suprame Court has made
on varfous Tssues. For sach one: please tell me if you tand to
support this decision or tend to feel the decistien should be
veversed, If you have no opinion on a particular Tssue, foel fres
to say so. (READ EACH ITEM AND ASK:} Do you tend to support this
dectsion or tend tao feel the decision should bs roeversed?

The decision that leaves the choice on abortfon mainly up to a
woman and her doctor, witheyt governmsnt Interferance.

72T o P | S ) §
REVOrS0. .0 tvrrrsnnannsansses 220 o =2
Some of both/depends (¥OL}... __3__ -3
Not sure/no opTndom..ceeanasas 2l =4

The decisfon that roquires the police to fnform suspects of thefr
rights, Tnctuding the cight to have a lawyer present when being
questioned by the police.

pon
ot sure/no opIniof..evieees o2 =4

The decisions that require the government to mafntals a strict
ssparation of church and state.

Il -]
Reverse... _-11.. -2
Some of both/depands (YOL)... __§__ -3
Hot sure/no opiniom...cssusse ool =4

The decigion that bans officially organized group prayer in the
public schools.

areees S ) §
ROVEIS®.coyitusascassonise A2 =2
Some of both/depends (¥OL)... __G__ =3
Hot sure/no opinion..eesree-e .8 =4

The decisiens that permit employers to use affirmative action
kiring goals for mincrities and women to make up for past
discrimination.

1.1 C o A |. S |
ROYEr$8. 0 iaraanannse ceee 38 . -2
Some of butﬂ/d‘vcndi (\'(U... & -3
Not suresno opinfon..eceeee-. L2 -4
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There has besn a good deal of talk Yately about what factors should

be considerad In appointments to the Supreme Court and the other
fodaral courts. I's going to read you some possfble consideratfons
for selecting federal judgss, and 1'd 1ike you to rats the

importance of each one cn a scale of L to 10. [f you think &
particular considaration 13 very important, pick a number around 8,

9: or 10, 1If you think a cons{deratfon 15 of medium importance.

pick a number around § or 6, And If you think a consideration is

not so ‘mportant. you should pick 4 number around 1, 2, or 3. You

can select any number betwaen 1 and 10, but only use the number [0

{f you think something is of thes utmost importance. (ASK RESPONDENT
IF HE/SHE UNDERSTANDS THE SCALE. THEW READ ITEM AND ASK FOR RATING.

1f RESPONDENT 1S nOT SURE OM A PARTIGULAR ITEM, RECORD THE LETTER "A.™)
* Jieg.l.lll. g=l0. Al S

Betng ratad as highly qualified by the Anerican Bar

Asscctation and other lawyers' groups... casersve Tado - AL -
Having a strong comitrant to the princt

saparatfon of church and statei...ccouevee ae 6.9 29 22 -
Taking a streng "law-and-order® approach on issues

fnvolving 1aw enforcement.iescicsccssiosarinnssssssss Jall o A5 A9 O v S
Having a distinguished record of service ia other

Judfcial posSt1tionS.ciiussuiiiscrscnsivninasassensiis Lol a5 A4 . .
Taking & strong "pro-11fe™ position !n oppesition to

legal fzed abortloN. cvuiieneneietavastctersosnnannsnne Aal_ 2z o {3 22
Having A spotless record for honesty and personal

IRtEGPTEY. s vevusuiissmiasnassiriinssssssssasranssvans Bl J N P 0. T —1

Having & strong commitrent to ansuring that minorities

and vomen have equal rights under the law...euess

L e Ay .1 - N —

Having a distinguished record of sxperience as a Tavyer T8 Al S -l
Botng a religtous parsan who delfeves In Godueunvenaass Tl A8 - W JirJ
Being a Fair ang open-minded person who avoids

porsonal prejudicl.ceerneresararersrsrrrrnrnran PR 1 W _14__ 19 . A
Having a very conservative philosophy on fssues........ 5.6 . 18 (-1 . -
Having a very libaral philosophy OR 1SSUBS...vevsenenvs _SuBo J C: 20 J ¥

In making appointments to the federsl courts. do you think 1t is a
good {dez or a bad 1dea for 2 president to consider only pacple who
belfeve governmant shauld be able to restrict s woman's right to
choice on abortion? (1F RESPONDENT SAYS "GOOD IDEA™ OR “BAD I.EA,"
ASX:} And do you feel strongly about that?

Good idea, fewl strongly...... 10 ~1
Good 1dea. no strong feslings. __ 4. -2
Bad 1dea, feel stromgly....... _60__ -3
Bad idea, no strong feelings.. _17.. -4
Dopands (¥YOLY.iivevecriasansns 4 _ =58
NOL 8UFB...ivisucnssnsocsaasns 0 _ =B
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(FORM A OMLY3} .

9. what particular concerns woyld you have 1f nearly all the udges om
the Suprame Court were conservatives? (PROBE:) Im what areas do you
think a very conservative Suprena Court might make ths wrong kinds
of dacistons or go too far?

{FORM 8 ONLY1)

9. ¥hat particular concerns would you have if nearly all the Judges on
the Supreme Court wero l{berats? (PAOBE:) In what areas do you
think a very Ttberal Suprems Court might zake the wrong kinds of
decisfons or go too fari

I1¢a, Once the president selects the person he wants to appoint to &
federal jusgeship, the U.5. Senate must approve the selsction by a
majority vote, How important do you think 1t 18 for the Semate to
play an active role fn raviexing the presfdent's selection--vety
important, quite fmportant. just somewhat important. or not really
importantt

Yery tmportamte...cioveeee % -1
Quite tmportant.eeesvess. 100 -2
Just somewhat importamt.. _10__ -3
Not really important..... __3 . -4
Not surs. vear L =5

10b. Generally speaking. do you think the Ssnats should go #long with the
president's salectton 1f the person 1s homsst and compstent, or do
you think the Senate skould make an fndependent decision about
whether the president's selection is {n the best interests &f the
eountry?

Senate should go along... _1B__ -1
Make independent decision _J5__ -2
Depends (YOL) ..., venseuas S5 =3
Not Surs....ececcayineens 2 =4
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11a. I'm going to rezd you some reasons that senstors might have for

Ay

B

[+

E}

F)

G)

W

1

1

opposing a prasidant's selection for & faderal judgeship.

For sach

one 1 mention. please tell me whether or not you think this would be
2 valid reesen for the Senate to opposs & federal court appointment.
{READ EACH REASON AN ASK:) Do you think this is a valid reason for

the $enats to oppose a fadoral court appointment?

Not
¥alig Yalid
The person has been convicted of
druek drivIng. .. iiveevsncarinsnasess 89 -1 32 -2

The person has bean a supporter of
tha John Birch Sociotyeeiessanvarnss B2 -1 A2 -2

The Amerfcan Bar Association has sald
the person's qualifications are
oaly the bare ainimum...evvarrvessas GA_, =1 28 =2

The parson i3 comritted to repaal ing the
Suprame Court decision that protects &
woman's right to choice on abortion. 52 -1 38 -2

The person’s views and legal inter=
pretations tend to put him in a small
afnorfty aong Als follew Judges,... 3¢ -1 &3__ -2

The person has bsen 2 supporter of
the Socialist Party..esveriinereee.. B2 =1 29 -2

The person has made statements about
black people that fndicate he 1s
prejudiced agatnst tham, ..overarssss S1 =1 24 -2

The person had bean ¢avght cheating
In 1ar 3ehool.vriviseatorenenreenaee 29 =1 18 -2

The person's philesophy tends to be
vary literal, rather than medérate.. 40 -1 S§2__ -2

The person's philesophy tends to be very
conservative, rather than moderate.. _35. . -1 .8G.. -7

LYoL)
.

b
-
s
2

. T

. .

Depands (Not

- Sure)
-3 (L. -4

=3 {221 ~4

-3 (6] ~¢

-3 (6 -+

=3 (101 =4

-3 (8. -4

=3 (32 -4

=3 (N -4

w

12k -4

-3 i8l. -4

116, I'm going te read you two positions psople might take on how the
Senate should deal with Supreme Court appointments. PYesase tell me

which position comes closer to your own point &f view,
POSITIONS SLOMLY.)

(READ

Bosition Ar The Senate should let & prestdent put whomever he
wants on the Supreme Court, so long as the person 15 honest

snd competent.

fosition B:i It s important for the Senata to make sure that the
Judges on the Supreme Court represent a balanced point of view.

Positien Avu.veiaans Q6. -1
Position B.......... JA___ -2
Soma of both {VOL}.. _4_._ -3
Hob SUT®..csvnrannns 2 =4
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Mow I want to reas you a few shott statements. For each one,
tell ae if you tend to agrae or disagree with the statement.
EACH STATEMENT AND ASK:) Do you tend to agres or disagrest

Dis-
Agres agrep

A} Jerry Falwall and other right wing groups

[}

have too much Influence over the
appofntment of federal Judges..........es.. __37_ -1 36_-2

State and local governmunts should b

required to abide by the Bi)) of Rights.... _96__ =1 __2_ =2

In making decisfons, the Suprems Court

should consider changing times and
modern realitfes fn applying the

principles of the ConstitutioNiuesceasssses 18, . ~1 12, =2

In making decisionss the Supreme Court

should only considar the original
intert of the Founding Fathers when
they wrote the Constitution 200 years ago.. .34 -1 S7. -2

E) Rs attorney goneral, £4 Meess 13 doing

the right thing by wsing the power of
his office to put pressurs on stores to
stop sellfng Playboy and Panthouse........ . 38__ -1 §3_ -2

F} Under our system of checks and balances,

1t wouid be wrong to gfve a president
too much power to Impese his philosophy
on the Supreme Court... essiee 28 __ -1 15, -2

G} The American Bar Association and other

lawysrs' groups have toe much 1nflusnce

please
(READ

Surs

-2 -3

2.

L -3

w2 -3

-1

over the appointwent of federal Judges.... _34_ -1 36 -2 30 -3

" H) The Reagan Agministration has appointed too

many Tower court Judges whe g0 pof meet
high standards of excellence,.....eernvner. 28 =1 31 -2

A2 -3
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FACTUAL_INFORUATION ¢ These Tast few questions are for statistical

Fl.

F2.

Fs,

F5a,

Fob.

-8

1.

purposes anly.
In what age group ars you? (READ L15T.)
18-24. 10 -1 50-64.....

25-34...... 22 -2 8E and ovar.
35-49,..... _2B__ -3 Refused... ...

What type of work does the bead of the heusehsld usually de? What
15 the fob called? (BE SURE TQ CLASSIFY PROPERLY. WRITE JOB
DESCRIPTION IN SPACE BELOW. IF HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD 1§ UMEMPLOYED. GET
USUAL OCCUPATIONM.)

High=Tevel Sktiled labor.... 29 =6
professfomal..csass 1 -1 Semi~ and
Migdte=Tevel unskilled Tabor __&_ -7

professional....... 13 _ =2 Farm rasch.....o _ 1 _ =8
Executfva, mansger.., _1__ =3 Housowife....esss 1 =9
$ales, proprieto i W18 . ~0
White collar.... =

—— h

Other (describe
heTowd.\urseass = =8

0B DESCRIPTION:

TASK OMLY OF WOMEN.) Do you, yourself, work oytside the home
full-time, work outsica the home part-tima, or don't you work outside
the home?

Work full-time, . 2L -1 bon't work.. . 20 -3
Work part-time..... __2__ -2 Not sure/refused.. _=__ =4

¥hat is the last grade of school you have completed?

8th grade or less. __4__ ~1 Some college....... .17 =4
Soma high schood,. _7_ =2 2~year college grad _11__ -5
High schoal 4nyear college grad _23.. -6

graduate, .. ...,. 32 _ =3 NOt SUF8....e0eennrr 2 =T

What 1s your religloys preference?

Erotesisnt

Baptist. cous. crrnnnnerraarirrarnnen, 22 =1
MOthadTSt,  cvrunsuanmasnassnnrrsrrese B =2
Presbyterian/Episcopal idliessassenens 8 =3
Other Protestant....coosnessaasssrases 14 =4
Catbglde evvvsrs
R O
Latter-0ay_Saints/(Mormansl .
171
Hooal/ne religdon .vcseeenssrsrrssseess L0 =9

Would you call yourself a born-again Christian--that 1s. have you
persopatly had a conversion sxperience related to Jesus Christt

| (- PN 38 __ -1 Not sure........ .4 _ =3
Mo.rernouaas,, B8 __ =2

Regardiess of how you may vots, how would you describe your overall
polht of view fn terms of the politscal parties? Would you say you
are mostly Democratic, leanfng Demccratic, compietsly Indepsndent,
Isaning Republican, or mostly Republizant

Mostly Democratic..... 21__ -1 Leaning Republican J4__ =4
Leaning Democratic.,.. 12__ ~Z Mostly Republican. 19 =5
Completely Indepandent 26__ -3 NOt SUPSc..uvssvsn =5

When you think about your politfcal point of view, would you describe
your yiews as very 11beral. fairily liberal. moderate. fairly
conservative, or very conservative?

Yery ltberal.... 6 . -1 Fairly conservative _23__ -4
Fatrly Viberal.. _L1__ =2 Very conservative.. . -%
Moderate..... A2__ -3 Mot sure.....ienne. 4 -6
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FB, Did you gat a chance to vote In the 1584 presidential electiom
batwean Ronald Reagan and Walter Mandalie? (IF WYES,® ASK:} For whom
did you vote--Reagan or Mandale?

Yotod==Redgan.iiiverrsrssvrnrnrnrss 81 =1
Yotadu-Mondal®..cassssaas N e *2
Yoted--Other/ refusad/can’'t r PETI S
Did not vots/can't recall 1f voted.. __10.. =4

F9. For stattstfcal purposes only. we heed to know your total family
inceme for 1985. [ w111 read you a 11st of categories and you just
tall #s which one best represents your total family incoms.

JLess than $10.000. __ 9 __ ~1 $30.,000 to 3$35.000 .10 -6
$10.000 to $15.000 _10__ -2z $35,000 ta §40.000 _ I__ =7
115,000 to $20,000 _1¢ _ -3 340,000 te¢ $50,000 _9__ -4
$20.000 to $25,000 11 _ -4 More than 350,000. 13_ =%
125,000 to 530,000 10 _ -5 Not sure/refused.. 12 _ -0

F10. What {s your racel |

. Whiteeeeoiossness BE__ -1
BIACKsssvarvianas 1O _ -2
Hispanic.oasaines 2 =3
AsfaNe.esssaiaeer 2 1 -4
Not sure......... _1._.~§

May wa piease have your name and the town in which you 1ive for
val idation purposesi?

BESEONIENTLS. HAMEL (PLEASE PRINT)

Mr. Mra, Ba.Miss
(circle ona)

Toun:

Telephons Mumber: A
Area Cade

Longib_af Insecyimm

less than 10 mInutes....ccusunnvaranans — L o =1
10 minutes to 15 minutes..c.cuieunserese oodflon =2
L6 minutes to 20 mimutes.. ... anvaveer B =3
21 minutes to 25 minutes......cociveve. 28 . -4
26 minytes to 30 miputes
Mors than 30 minutes..

THIS 15 A BONA FIDE INTERVIEW AND HAS BEEN OBTAINED
——-ACCOBOING. JO MY AGRECMENT _NITH HART RESEARCH. INC.__

intaniuer‘s Hame: (PLEASE SIGN)

Intervtew Nember: ___ ______ [Interview Dates _________
Time of Interview (o'clocks a.m.. p.m.}3

Yalidated By:

Date: Sample Paint Number:






